

SC No.320/2018
State Vs. Digambar & Ors
FIR No.522 /2017
PS New Usman Pur

Matters are being heard through Video Conferencing in continuation of order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi till 11.02.2022.

10.02.2022

Present: Sh.Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief. PP for State.

Sh.Ch. Rajender Singh, Ld. Counsel with accused
Digamber and Nitin.

Accused Kusum and Sarita are absent

On oral submissions made by Ld. Counsel for accused, accused Kusum and Sarita are exempted from their personal appearance for today with direction to appear in the court on next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 25.07.2022.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
10.02.2022