

13
SC No. 320/2018
State vs. Digambar & Ors.
FIR No. 522/2017
PS New Usman Pur

13.12.2022

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
All four accused are present alongwith Ld. Counsel
Sh. Sandeep Kumar.

Request received on behalf of ASI Kewal Krishan
request. Allowed for today only.

PW Surender is served for today but absent despite
repeated calls.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/-
against PW Surender for NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to IO/Insp. Vijay for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **14.02.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
13.12.2022