

SC no. 320/18
State Vs. Digambar Etc.
FIR no. 522/17
PS: New Usmanpur

14-02-2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
All accused except accused Kusum are present on
bail with Sh. Sandeep Kumar, advocate

On an application filed, personal appearance of accused
Kusum is exempted for today only.

Process not issued by the Ahlmad. He is warned to remain
careful in future.

Previous order be complied with afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 18-05-2023.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 14-02-2023