

10
SC No. 320/2018
STATE Vs. DIGAMBAR
FIR No. 522/2017
PS : NEW USMAN PUR

18.05.2023

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused in person alongwith ld. Counsel Sh.
Sandeep Kumar.

PW Surender is present and discharged unexamined
as it is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that assistance of
IO is required.

PW Surender is bound down for NDOH.

Issue summons to IO and MHC(M) for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.09.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
18.05.2023