

SC 320/2018
STATE Vs. DIGAMBAR
FIR no. 522 /2017
PS New UsmanPur

31.01.2024

File received by way of transfered. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for the State.
Accused Digambar and Nitin are present, on bail.
Accused Kusum and Sarita are absent, through on bail.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.
Sh. Ranbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW Retired IO Insp. Narender Kumar and PW Surender are present.
PW MHC(M) present alongwith case property.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave and Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is busy in his regular court.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of accused Kusum and Sarita, without any accompanied documents. Perused. Same is allowed for today only with strict directions to appear on the NDOH.

Process issued to PW ASI Kewal Kishan received back as duly served by way of whatsapp intimation.

Let fresh process be issued to PW ASI Kewal Kishan through IO /SHO concerned for the NDOH.

PW Retired IO Insp. Narender Kumar is discharged unexamined for today as regular APP is on leave, and no substitute APP has been provided. He is bound down for the NDOH.

-2-

PW Surender is discharged unexamined for today.
He is bound down for the NDOH.

Diet money to the witnesses for today be paid.

Put up for PE on **28.02.2024.**

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
31.01.2024