

6 SC 320/2018
STATE Vs. DIGAMBAR & ORS.
FIR No.522 /2017
PS New Usman Pur

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Rajender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons
alongwith accused persons.
Sh. Ranbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW Surender and PW Indu received back
duly served.

PW Surender is present in court.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the complainant that
PW Indu is currently in her family way and she had to go to the hospital
for her regular checkup and therefore a request seeking exemption from
personal appearance is made on her behalf.

PW10 Surender has been partly examined in chief and his
further examination is deferred since it is lunch time and the Presiding
Officer is not holding the court in the post lunch session.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW10 Surender and PW
Indu through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **26.09.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/06.08.2024