

5 SC 320/2018
STATE Vs. DIGAMBAR & ORS.
FIR No.522 /2017
PS New Usman Pur

26.09.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons
alongwith accused persons.
Sh. Ranbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
alongwith the complainant.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-10 Surender and PW-11 Indu have been examined,
cross examined and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Jagdish, Saroj and
Munni witness mentioned at serial no. 8, 9 and 10 respectively of the list
of witnesses through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to the IO Inspector Narender Kumar to remain
present on the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on **08.11.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/26.09.2024