

8 SC 320/2018
STATE Vs. DIGAMBAR & ORS.
FIR No.522/2017
PS New Usman Pur

17.12.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
alongwith accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-14 Meenu @ Munni and PW-15 Rekha have been examined, cross examined and discharged as a witness.

It is submitted by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State that he does not want to examine PW Ramesh Chand (the mediator of the marriage). PW Ramesh Chand is hereby discharged unexamined at the submissions made by Ld. Addl. PP for the State and he is thereby dropped from the prosecution list of witnesses.

PW Priyanka is discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State on the ground that she is the sister of the accused Digamber and he has to take the assistance of the IO, as to why she was made as the prosecution witness in the present case.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Priyanka, Dr. Aditya and Dr. Shalini Razdan, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 13, 14 and 15 through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

The Ahlmad is directed to ensure that the copy of the MLC no. 9516/17 and PM Report No. 897/17 and Opinion No. 110/17 are annexed with the summons, in the summons to witness mentioned at serial no. 14 and 15 at 2.00 PM. The said summons shall contain the

direction to MS JPC Hospital and MS GTB Hospital to depute some other Doctor who had worked with Dr. Aditya and Dr. Shalini Razdan in case, she/he is no longer working with them, so that the said Doctor can identify the handwriting and signatures of Dr. Aditya and Dr. Shalini Razdan. In case no such doctor is available, then the MS concerned shall ensure that the record clerk shall appear alongwith all the relevant original records.

Issue notice to the IO Inspector Narender and IO Inspector Vijay Kumar to remain present on the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on **30.01.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/17.12.2024