

2 SC 320/2018
STATE Vs. DIGAMBAR & ORS.
FIR No. 522/2017
PS New Usman Pur

23.04.2025

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajender Singh and Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel
for accused persons along-with accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW Dhiraj Yadav S/o Rishi Pal and PW
Dr. Shalney Razdan received back duly served. Be awaited for their
presence.

Summons sent to PW Dhiraj S/o Rishi Pal received back
unserved with the report that in spite of best efforts, he could not be
traced.

PW-18 Dheeraj Yadav and PW-19 Dr. Shalney Razdan have
been examined, cross examined and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Dhiraj S/o Rishi Pal
through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Ravinder Bhardwaj and
PW Vinod Kumar witnesses mentioned at serial no. 19 and 20 and
MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO concerned for
the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **26.05.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/23.04.2025