

SC 320/2018
STATE Vs. DIGAMBAR
FIR No-522/2017
PS-(New Usman Pur)

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. R.K Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused are present in person.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
1st IO Retd. Insp. Narendra Kumar and 2nd IO Insp. Vijay Kr.
Badiwal are present.
SHO PS New Usmanpur, Insp. Ramesh Kalsan is also
present.
PW Ravinder Bhardwaj in person.

A supplementary chargesheet is filed by SHO PS New Usmanpur, Insp. Ramesh Kalsan and FSL report by way of the supplementary chargesheet is filed before the Court. The same is taken on record. Copy of the same also stands supplied to the accused.

PW-21 Ravinder Bhardwaj and PW-22 Insp. Vijay Kumar Badiwal are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Fresh summons be issued to PW Dheeraj, Insp. Mahesh and Insp. Vinay Kumar Sharma from the list of witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for further PE on **24.09.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/25.07.2025