

10 SC 320/2018
STATE Vs. DIGAMBAR
FIR No. 522/2017
(New Usman Pur)

09.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are preset.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
PW ASI Mahavir is present.
PW ASI Kewal Kishor is absent and sent a request that he is unable to attend the court due to illness.

PW ASI Mahavir is examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW24.

Let fresh summons be issued to Manager of Punjab National Bank, Ghonda Road, Yamuna Vihar, ASI Pradeep, ASI Kewal Kishor and IO Insp, Narender Kumar to be served through IO/ SHO concerned for PE on **21.05.2026**.

MHCM be also directed to attend the Court alongwith the case property on the next date of hearing.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/09.03.2026