

7 SC 320/2018
STATE Vs. DIGAMBAR
FIR No. 522/2017
(New Usman Pur)

21.05.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
PW Retd. Inspector Narender Kumar and Sh. Dev Narayan Bhatt, Branch Manager are present.
PW ASI Kewal Singh and ASI Pradeep are absent despite service.

Since Sh. Dev Narayan Bhatt, Branch Manager is not carrying the entire relevant record pertaining to the transaction in question relating to the present matter, he is discharged unexamined bound down for the NDOH with direction to produce the entire relevant record on the NDOH.

Further since PW ASI Kewal Singh and ASI Pradeep are also absent despite service, let, bailable warrant be issued against witness PW ASI Kewal Singh and ASI Pradeep in the sum of Rs. 5000/- to be executed through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.06.2026**.

IO is also directed to be present on the NDOH. Case property be also summoned through MHCM.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/21.05.2026